Series
Type of actuation A, B port size
2 position 3 position One-touch fitting
SY3�40
SY5�40
Effective area
mm²
 (Cv factor)

How to Order Manifolds
How to Order Valves How to Order Manifold Assemblies
Example
SS5Y3-45GD-05U-C6 ..... 1 set (manifold part number)
∗  SY3140-5FU ....... 3 sets (single solenoid part number)
∗ SY3245-5FU ....... 1 set (double solenoid part number)
• Valve stations are numbered from station 1 on the D
side.
• Indicate the valves to be mounted below the manifold
part number, in order starting from station 1 as shown
in the drawing. When a layout becomes complicated,
please indicate it on a manifold specification sheet.
• Since double and 3 position (dual body type) valves
use two stations on a manifold base, be careful of the
number of stations in manifold base part numbers.
Double solenoid
SY3245-5FU (1 set)
Single solenoid
SY3140-5FU (3 sets)
Manifold
SS5Y3-45GD-05U-C6
Supply/Exhaust block
(U side mounting)
1
2
3
Stations
D side
U side
5SY 3 1 FU
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
2 position single
5SY 3 2
4
4
0
5 FUDouble/3 position
2 2 position double
3 3 position closed center
4 3 position exhaust center
5 3 position pressure center
5 24VDC
Nil
R
Nil Non-locking push type
D
E
Series
Type of actuation
Dual body type (double/3 position)
Rated voltage
Pilot type
Manual override
Symbol Applicable stations
D
U
B 2 to 16 stations
2 to 10 stations
2 to 10 stations
Mounting position
D side
U side
Both sides
M Special specifications
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
Series
∗ Indicate special specifications separately on a